
PRINCIPALITY OF 
ANDORRA 

Mme Sabrina GREGOIRE TORRES French sabrinagregoire@andorra.ad 

ARMENIA Ms Gyulnara ARUTCHYAN English arutchiannara@yahoo.com 
AUSTRIA Ms Martina HUBER-KRIEGLER English martina.huber-kriegler@chello.at 
BELGIUM Ms Sofie JONCKHEERE English sofie.jonckheere@foyer.be 
BULGARIA Mr Nikolay Marinov NIKOLOV English nico@mbox.contact.bg 
CYPRUS Mme Androniki PAPADOPOULOU- 

PAPA 
French papanikh@spidernet.com.cy 

CZECH REPUBLIC Mr Petr NAJVAR English petr.najvar@gmail.com 
CROATIA Ms Tatyana BUTORAC  English tatyanab2003@yahoo.com; OS-ZAGREB- 

20@skole.hinet.hr (school) 
ESTONIA Ms Piret KÄRTNER English piret.kartner@ut.ee; piretkartner@hot.ee 
FINLAND Ms Liisa Päivikki LÖFMAN  English liisa.lofman@opeko.fi; 

liisa.lofman@pp.inet.fi 
FRANCE Mme Martine KERVRAN  French jmkervran@wanadoo.fr; 

martine.kervran@orleans-tours.iufm.fr 
FRANCE Mme Astrid GUILLAUME French astrid.guillaume@paris-sorbonne.fr 
FRANCE M. Jean-Michel BENAYOUN French jean-michel.benayoun@eila.jussieu.fr 
GERMANY Mr Hans-Günter MISCHKOWSKI English HGMKO@aol.com; fkg@goettingen.de 
GREECE Mme Evangélia KAGA- 

GKIOVOUSOGLOU 
French ekaga@pi-schools.gr 

HUNGARY Mme Emese SZLADEK  French eemesee@freemail.hu 

ICELAND M. Samuel LEFEVER French samuel@khi.is 
IRELAND Ms Nathalie CAZAUX  English / 

French 
Nathalie.Cazaux@itb.ie; 
ncazaux@eircom.net 

IRELAND Ms Ivanna D'ARCY  English idarcy@leargas.ie; 
ivannadarcy@hotmail.com 

IRELAND Ms Áine FURLONG English afurlong@wit.ie 
IRELAND Ms Marie HACKETT English Maria.Hackett@lit.ie 
MALTA Ms Christine FARRUGIA  English christinefarrugia@yahoo.com; 

giovannicurmi.hss@schoolnet.gov.mt 
POLAND Ms Anna MURKOWSKA English a.murkowska@uw.edu.pl 
Poland Ms Krystyna Marta 

SZYMANKIEWICZ 
French krystyna.szymankiewicz@wp.pl 

LATVIA Ms Natalja SALAJEVA English nshalajeva@yahoo.com 
LITHUANIA Mme Laimute RUMBIENE French edukolog@jrk.lt 
PORTUGAL Mme Ana Isabel ANDRADE French aisabel@dte.ua.pt 
ROMANIA Ms Camelia Elena ARHIP English cameliaarhip@yahoo.com 
RUSSIAN 
FEDERATION 

Ms Ksenia GOLUBINA  English golubina@redline.ru; 
golukseniya@yandex.ru 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC Ms Viera BOCKOVÁ English bockova@euba.sk 
SLOVENIA Ms Tanja LOVŠE English nlovse@yahoo.com; natasa.lovse@siol.net 
SPAIN Ms Mercedes BERNAUS English merce.bernaus@uab.es 
SPAIN Ms Rosaura SUÁREZ English rsuarez@edu.jccm.es; 
Spain Mr Fernando Jesús TRUJILLO SÁEZ English ftsaez@ugr.es 
SWEDEN Ms Lilian NYGREN-JUNKIN English lilian.nygren.junkin@svenska.gu.se 
"THE FORMER 
YUGOSLAV 
REPUBLIC OF 
MACEDONIA" 

Ms Gordiana GJORGOVA  English gjorgove@mt.net.mk; 
gordianag@mt.net.mk; ibjbtsk@mt.net.mk 

UNITED KINGDOM Ms Catherine BISHOP English catherine.bishop@brighton-hove.gov.uk 
 


